s COMAS

COMAS & PARTNERS, S.L.
B-59932814
C/ Del Bosc de la Riera, 7 — 08186
Lliga d’Amunt - Barcelona (Spain)

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE - FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS

Comas & Partners S.L., whose registered office is at Calle El Bosc de la Riera, 7 (08016) Lliga D’Amunt, firm responsible for

placing on the market the products:

Ref.: SALT SHAKERS / CRUET SET (Ref: 3165, 5160, 3697, 3698, 3699, 3164, 3103, 5159, 3905, 3783)

Declares by this document that all the products:

- Meet the requirements of Regulation (EC) N2 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food.

- They comply with the requirements established in Italian Decree of 21 March 1973 and its amendment from 6 August
2015, No. 195; and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004
on global migration testing.

- They comply with the requirements established in Italian Decree of 21 March 1973 and its amendment of 6 August
2015, No. 195; and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004

on the specific migration of chromium (ll1), nickel and manganese.

TYPES OF MATERIAL

- GLASS / INOX STEEL

INTENDED USE AND CONDITIONS

- Service and use in the kitchen

COMPLIANCE WITH LEGISLATION

- It is confirmed that the references set out above have been manufactured using only GLASS / INOX STEEL

authorised under Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

- Itis confirmed that the materials are inert in that their components do not migrate into food in levels that represent
a public health risk or bring about any unacceptable change in the composition of food or cause any deterioration in the

organolepitc properties of food.

- It is confirmed that the materials do not contain any substances that are subject to restrictions under Regulation

(EC) No 1935/2004.

_—



s COMAS

- The materials contain the following substances that are subject to restrictions under Reglamento (CE) n2 1935/2004.

NOT APPLICABLE
Nombre N2 para N2 de N2 CAS Legislacién / Restriccion
quimico MCA referencia Recomendacion

- It is confirmed that the materials comply with the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 in relation to

changes to the organoleptic properties of food.

- It is confirmed that the materials are traceable in a way that allows them to be tracked through the different stages

of manufacture, transformation and distribution.

- It is confirmed that when placed on the market the materials are labelled in accordance with Article 15 of Regulation

(EC) 1935/2004.

TESTS CARRIED OUT:

. TEST N2 NGBHG1705932301 / 8621.SH.1911.0029 — SGS / TUV THURINGEN CHINA




Test Report

s COMAS

Mo, NGBHG1705932301 Date: 30 Nov 2017 Page 10f 6

HANGZHOU KINGHAOD HOUSEWARE LIMITED

MO 258 HUIQUAN ROAD SANHENG INDUSTRIAL AREA FENGHUA DISTRICT NINGEO
CITY 315500 ZHEJIANG PROWVINCE, CHINA.

The following sample(s) wasfwere submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as - GLASS BOTTLE

SGS Job No. :
Buyer :

ltem No. :

PO Mo, :
Manufacturer :
Supplier :

Country of Crigin :

Country of Destination -

Style No. :

Agent :

Client Ref. Information :

Date of Sample Received :

Testing Period :
Test Requested :
Test Method -

Test Results -

Result Summary :

MBHL1T11012128CW - NB

ALESSA SA

KH-110

KH-11031712

HANGZHOU KINGHAC HOUSEWARE LIMITED

HANGZHOU KINGHAC HOUSEWARE LIMITED

CHINA

ECUADCR

KH-110

CHASE INTERNATIONMAL EXPCORTS LIMITED

KH-113/ KH-121/ KH-126/ KH-141/ KH-2086/ KH-210f KH-209/ KH-213/ KH-235/
KH-308/ KH-312/ KH-418/ KH-205/ KH-2068/ KH-3058/ KH-421/ KH-506
27 Nov 2017

27 Nov 2017 - 30 Nov 2017

Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

Test Requested Conclusion
150 T086-2:2000-Release of Lead and Cadmium(sample 001) PASS
150 6486-2:1999-Release of Lead and Cadmium(sample 001) PASS

THURINGEN CHINA

Test Report No. 8621.SH.1911.0029  Date: 11.13,2019

RESULT SUMMARY

Page: 2/5

Food contact materials in accordance with General Requirement (Article 3) in EU Regulation No. 1935/2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1 2005 (LFGB) Section 30 and 31, BfR recommendation,
Commission Directive 84/500/EEC with amendment 2005/31/EC, Technical Guide on Metals and Alloys used in food

contact materials and articles of the 1st edition in 2013, test items as below:
Test Items

1. Sensoral examination odor and taste
2. extractable 23 heavy metals for metal materials

3. extractable Lead, Cadmium and Cobalt for glass materials

Conclusion
PASS
PASS
PASS




s COMAS
VS

THURINGEN CHINA

Test Report No.  8621.8H.1911.0029  Date: 11.13,2019 Page: 5/5

SAMPLE IMAGE

L. .|

AN PR P

RESULTS: PASS

It is confirmed that supporting documentation for this declaration is available and may be provided on request.

This document is issued in confirmation of its content.

In Lliga D’Amunt,17 November 2025.

1967** JAUME
) el dia
certificado
sent aci 6n

Fi r mado por
RIERA (R ****328
17/ 11/ 2025 con

emtido por_AC




	DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE - FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS
	COMPLIANCE WITH LEGISLATION
	Or

		2025-11-17T15:09:43+0100
	44419678P JAUME RIERA (R: B59932814)




